
ASC Committees – 2023 

 

Award Committees:          

 

Bloch Award  

Charis Kubrin (c)   ckubrin@uci.edu 

Henry Pontell (fr)   hpontell@jjay.cuny.edu 

Natasha Frost (fr)   n.frost@northeastern.edu 

Michael A Rocque   mrocque@bates.edu 

Volkan Topalli    vtopalli@gsu.edu 

Lynn Addington   adding@american.edu 

Scott Desmond   sadesmon@iupuc.edu 

 

Carte Award  

Timothy Brezina (fr, c)  tbrezina@gsu.edu  

David S. Kirk (fr)   david.kirk@sociology.ox.ac.uk 

Megan Kurlychek (fr)    mck6@psu.edu 

David Pyrooz    David.Pyrooz@colorado.edu 

Vanessa Panfil    vpanfil@odu.edu 

Elizabeth Griffiths   Elizabeth.griffiths@rutgers.edu 

 

Cavan Award  

Jillian Turanovic (fr, c)   jturanovic@fsu.edu  

Holly Nyseth Brehm (fr)   brehm.84@osu.edu 

Holly Nguyen (fr)   hollynguyen@psu.edu 

Chris Uggen (fr)    uggen001@umn.edu 

Robert Apel     ra437@scj.rutgers.edu 

Kathy Fox    kfox@uvm.edu 

Emily Wright     emwright@unohama.edu 

 

Fellows  

Jody Miller (fr, c)   jody.miller@rutgers.edu 

Scott Decker (fr)   Scott.Decker@asu.edu   

Merry Morash (fr)   morashm@msu.edu 

Candace Kruttschnitt (fr)  c.kruttschnitt@utoronto.ca 

Christina DeJong    dejongc@msu.edu 

Geoff Ward    gward@wustl.edu 

 

Hindelang Award  

Aaron Kupchik (fr, c)   akupchik@udel.edu 

Jonathan Simon (fr)    jsimon@law.berkeley.edu 

Hillary Potter    Hillary.potter@colorado.edu 

Vera Lopez    vera.lopez@asu.edu 

Peter Manning    manningpk@hotmail.com 

Elsa Chen    echen@csu.edu 

 

Mentor Award  

Amy Farrell (c)   am.farrell@northeastern.edu 

Allison D. Redlich (fr)   aredlich@gmu.edu 

Francis T. Cullen (fr)   cullenft@ucmail.uc.edu 

Bill McCarthy (fr)   wm307@scj.rutgers.edu 

Jodi Lane    jlane@ufl.edu 

Chunrye Kim    ckim@sju.edu 
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Petersilia Award   

Andrea Leverentz (c)   andrea.leverentz@umb.edu 

Todd Armstrong                          toddarmstrong@unomaha.edu 

Michael Walker (fr)                             walkerml@umn.edu 

Chris Smith                                         cm.smith@utoronto.ca 

Bryan Sykes                                       blsykes@uci.edu 

Chris Browning                                   browning.90@osu.edu            

Issa Kohler-Hausmann (fr)   Issa.kohler-hausmann@yale.edu 

 

Peterson Fellowship 

Maria Velez (fr, c)   velezmb@umd.edu  

Rita C. Shah (fr)   rshah9@emich.edu 

Janet Garcia (fr)   JGarciaHallett@newhaven.edu 

Sadaf Hashimi    shashimi@unomaha.edu 

Scott W. Bowman   scott.bowman@txstate.edu 

David Green    dagreen@jjay.cuny.edu 

 
Poster Award 
Sanja Kutnjak (c)     kutnjak@msu.edu 
 

Sellin Glueck Award   

Stephen Farrall (c)   Stephen.Farrall@nottingham.ac.uk 

Rob White (fr)    R.D.White@utas.edu.au 

David Garland (fr)   david.garland@nyu.edu 

Hiroshi Tsutomi   tsutomi@u-shizuoka-ken.ac.jp 

Keramet Reiter   reiterk@uci.edu 

Teresa Degenhardt   t.degenhardt@qub.ac.uk   

Ben Crewe    bc247@cam.ac.uk 

 

Sutherland Award  

Gary LaFree (c, fr)   glafree@umd.edu 

Ebony Ruhland   er781@scj.rutgers.edu 

Peggy Giordano   pgiorda@bgsu.edu 

Lorraine Mazzerole   l.mazerolle@uq.edu.au  

John Braithwaite (fr)   John.Braithwaite@anu.edu.au 

Sara Wakefield   sara.wakefield@rutgers.edu 

Kelly Hannah-Moffat   hannah.moffat@utoronto.ca 

 

Teaching Award 

Favian Guertin-Martin  (c)  martinf@arcadia.edu 

David McDowall (fr)   dmcdowall@albany.edu 

Lori Pompa (fr)   lori.pompa@temple.edu  

Michelle Inderbitzin (fr)  mli@oregonstate.edu 

Danielle Rudes (fr)   drudes@gmu.edu 

Patrick Webb     PRWebb@st-aug.edu 

April Bernard    aberna21@csu.edu 

      

Vollmer Award 

Lila Kazemian (c)   lkazemian@jjay.cuny.edu 

Jeremy Travis (fr)   JTravis@arnoldventures.org 

Elliott Currie (fr)   ecurrie@uci.edu 

Jeffrey Butts    jbutts@jjay.cuny.edu  

Justin Nix    jnix@unomaha.edu 

Rosemary Ricciardelli   rricciardell@mun.ca  

Bianca Bersani   bbersani@umd.edu 
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Standing Committees: 

 

Collaborative Research Initiatives  

Michael Reisig  (c)   mreisig1@asu.edu 

Oren Gur    oren.gur@phila.gov 

Kecia Johnson   kecia.r.johnson@msstate.edu 

Lynn Langton    laustell@rti.org 

Kathryn Nowotny   kmn72@miami.edu 

Nazgol Ghandnoosh   nghandnoosh@sentencingproject.org 

 

Constitution and By-Laws  

Jonathan Kremser (c)   kremser@kutztown.edu 

Melanie Clark Mogavero   mmogavero@georgian.edu 

Julie Yingling    yingling@lycoming.edu 

 

Diversity and Inclusion 

Johnna Christian (c; 11/23)  johnnac@scj.rutgers.edu 

Shytierra Gaston (11/23)  sgaston9@gsu.edu 

Luis Fernandez (11/23)  luis.fernandez@nau.edu 

Brittney Friedman (11/24)  Brittany.friedman@usc.edu 

Rashaan Deshay (11/24)  Rashaan.deshay@uta.edu 

Breea Willingham (11/25)                  willinghamb@uncw.edu 

 

Ethics  

Camilla Gibson (c; 11/23)  cbgibson@pvamu.edu 

Jared Dmello (11/24)   jared.dmello@tamiu.edu 

Sonja Siennick (11/24)  ssiennick@fsu.edu 

Justin Pickett (11/25)   jpickett@albany.edu 

Charisse Coston (11/25)          ccoston@uncc.edu 
Daniel Scott (11/25)                      daniel.scott@tamiu.edu 

 
Finance Committee  
Shadd Maruna (c)    s.maruna@qub.ac.uk 
Val Jenness (Prez Elect)  jenness@uci.edu 
Janet Lauritsen (Past Prez)  janet_lauritsen@umsl.edu 
Bonnie Fisher (Treasurer)  fisherbs@ucmail.uc.edu 
Elizabeth Groff (Exec Coun)  groff@temple.edu 
 

Local Arrangements 

Heidi Grundetjern   heidi.grundetjern@villanova.edu  

Caitlyn Taylor     taylorc@lasalle.edu  

 

Membership  

Jordan Pickering (c; 11/24)  jpickering@csufresno.edu 

Beidi Dong (11/23)   bdong@gmu.edu 

Timothy McCuddy (11/24)  tmccuddy@memphis.edu 

Kristen Turney (11/25)  kristin.turney@uci.edu 

Rachel Ellis (11/25)   ellisr@umd.edu 

Maribeth Rezey (11/25)    mrezey@luc.edu 
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Mentoring  

Jason Williams (c)   williamsjas@montclair.edu 

Emily Lenning    elenning@uncfsu.edu 

Chenelle Jones    chenelle.jones@franklin.edu 

Patrick Lopez-Aquando   plopezaguado@scu.edu 

Kimberly Dodson    DodsonK@uhcl.edu 

 

Nominations  

Karen Heimer (c)   Karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 

Andres Rengifo     arengifo@scj.rutgers.edu 

Robert  Duran    rjduran@tamu.edu  

Kevin Wright    kevinwright@asu.edu 
Lee Slocum     slocuml@umsl.edu 

 

Peterson Development  

Ruth Peterson, (c; 11/24)  Peterson.5@osu.edu 

Jason Williams (11/25; Mentor) williamsjas@montclair.edu 

Rashaan Deshay (11/25; DEI) rashaan.deshay@uta.edu 

OJ Mitchell (11/23)   Ojmarrh.mitchell@asu.edu 

Tameka Samuel Jones (11/24) tsjones@yorku.ca 

 

Policy  

Beth Huebner (c; 11/24)  huebnerb@umsl.edu 

Shadd Maruna, (Pres; 11/23)  s.maruna@qub.ac.uk 

Cynthia Lum, (CPP; 11/24)  clum@gmu.edu 

Nancy Rodriguez (11/23)  rodrign6@uci.edu 

Jorge Chavez (11/23)   Jorge.chavez@ucdenver.edu 

Donna Selman (11/24)  donna.selman@indstate.edu 

Reuben Miller (11/24)   reuben@uchicago.edu 

Todd Clear (11/25)   tclear@scj.rutgers.edu 

 

Program Committee  

Jamie Fader (co-c)   jfader@temple.edu 

Jill McCorkel (co-c)   jill.mccorkel@villanova.edu 

 

Publications  

Lisa Broidy (c, 11/23)   lbroidy@unm.edu 

Chris Sullivan (11/23)   cj-sullivan@txstate.edu 

Laura Huey (11/23)   lhuey@uwo.ca 

Scott Jacques (11/25)   sjacques1@gsu.edu 

Eileen Ahlin (11/25)    ema105@psu.edu 

ex officio: 

Natasha Frost (VP-Elect;11/23) n.frost@northeastern.edu    

David McDowall (Crim; 11/23) dmcdowall@albany.edu 

Cynthia Lum (CPP; 11/24)  clum@gmu.edu 

Mike Benson (Criminologist; 11/24) bensonm@ucmail.uc.edu 

 

Scientific Integrity       

Laura Dugan (c; 11/24)  Dugan.226@osu.edu  

Justin Pickett (Ethics; 11/25)  jpickett@albany.edu 

Chris Sullivan (Publications; 11/23) sullivc6@ucmail.uc.edu 

Eric Piza (11/25)   e.piza@northeastern.edu 

Kristy Holtfreter (11/23)  Kristy.holtfreter@asu.edu 
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Student Affairs  

TBA (c)   

Jessica Huff    jessiehuff@unomaha.edu 

Elizabeth Webster   ewebster1@luc.edu 

Brianna Remster   brianna.remster@villanova.edu 

Jane Daquin    jcdaquin@ua.edu 

 

Teaching  

Stephanie Maass (c)   smaass@norwich.edu 

Suzanne Reich   Suzanne.Reich@usq.edu.au 
Brittnie Aiello    aiellob@merrimack.edu 
Daniel Scott    daniel.scott@tamiu.edu 

Sarah Shannon   sshannon@uga.edu  
 
Liaisons/Representatives: 
 
AAAS 
William Pridemore (11/23)   pridemore@albany.edu 
 
COSSA 
Min Xie (11/25)    mxie@umd.edu  
 
Oral History Project 
Rod Brunson (11/24)   rbrunson@umd.edu 
 
United Nations 
Jay Albanese (11/24)   jsalbane@vcu.edu  
Sesha Kethineni (11/24)   srkethineni@pvamu.edu  
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